

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOREST RESOURCES DIVISION COMMERCIAL FOREST PROGRAM - HUNTER LIST

Lands listed as of 01/03/2025

Antrim County

Location: Banks-32N-08W-36 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: NE1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Lake States Land, LLC, Brandon Devereaux, 2872 North Hubbardston Road, Pewamo, MI 48873

List Yr: 1968

Location: Banks-32N-08W-36 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Lake States Land, LLC, Brandon Devereaux, 2872 North Hubbardston Road, Pewamo, MI 48873

List Yr: 1960

Location: Central Lake-31N-08W-01 80 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S 1/2 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Mark D. and Diane A. Sevald, 7755 North Noffke Drive, , Caledonia, MI 49316

List Yr: 1967

Location: Central Lake-31N-08W-12 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: NE1/4 OF SW1/4

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1994

Location: Central Lake-31N-08W-12 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 1996

Location: Chestonia-30N-06W-19 20 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: PARCEL 1, PART OF SW1/4 OF NW1/4 (MAPLE LANE ESTATES) DESC. AS COMMENCING AT W1/4 CORNER OF SEC.19, THENCE NORTH 1 DEG 33' 40" EAST ALG THE WEST LINE OF SEC.19, 405.0 FT TO THE POB. THENCE CONTINUINGN 1 DEG 33'40" E 910.0 FT THENCE N 89 DEG 47' E 256.6' TH S 37 DEG 1' E 189.8 FT TH S 39 DEG 26'E 367.0 FT THENCE SOUTH 19 DEG 15' EAST 279.0 FT THENCE SOUTH 73 DEG 35' WEST 751.3' TO THE W LINE OF SD SEC.19 AND THE POB. ALSO DESCRIBED AS MAPLE LANE ESTATES PARCEL #2: A PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF NW1/4 & PART OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4 SEC.19,T 30N, R6W, DESC. AS: COMM AT THE W 1/4 CORNER OF SEC.19, THENCE NORTH 1 DEG 33'40" E ALONG THE W LINE OF SEC.19, 405.0 FT. THENCE NORTH 73 DEG 35'EAST 751.3' THENCE SOUTH 19 DEG 15' EAST 380.0 FT, THENCE SOUTH 28 DEG 46' EAST 140.0 FT THENCE SOUTH 73 DEG 58' W 965.5 FT TO THE W LINE OF SEC.19, THENCE NORTH 1 DEG 33'40" E ALONG SAID W LINE 131.0 FT TOTHE W 1/4 CORNER

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1994

Location: Chestonia-30N-06W-22 81 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: NW1/4 OF NE1/4, NE1/4 OF NW1/4, AND THE NORTH 4 RODS OF THE SE1/4 OF NE1/4 LYING WEST

OF THE TRAIL R OAD

OF SEC.19 AND THE POB.

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 1995

Location: Chestonia-30N-06W-24 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: W 1/2 OF E 1/2 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Carl J. and Lorraine M. Eklund, 1200 Vermeersch Rd, , Central Lake, MI 49622

List Yr: 1987

01/03/2025 - Page 1 of 8

Location: Custer-29N-07W-10 2 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: THAT PART OF THE SW1/4 DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 10, T29N, R7 W; THENCE WEST 460 FT TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE NORTH 330 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 147.585 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 147.585 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUEPOB; THENCE EAST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB, SAID TRACT (SITTING BULL NO.D2-10) CONTAINING 2 ACRES

Owner: Stephen H. Anderson II and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 2008

Location: Custer-29N-07W-10 116 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: SW1/4 EXCEPT NW1/4 OF SW1/4; AND EXCEPT PARCEL LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 OF SW1/4 AND DESCRIBED AS: COMME NCING AT THE SE CORNER OF THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 10, T29N, R7W;THENCE WEST 460 FT TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE NORTH 330 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 147.585 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 147.585 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB; THENCE EAST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB, SAID TRACT (SITTING BULL NO. D2-10) CONTAINING 2 ACRES; AND EXCEPT APARCEL LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF SW1/4 AND DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT THE NE1/4 OF NW1/4 OF THE SW1/4; THENCE RUNNING EAST ALONG THE ROW OF HWY M-88 295.17 FT. TO A POINT; THENCE LEAVING SAID ROW AND RUNNING SOUTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 295.17 FT TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB, SAID TRACT CONTAINING 2 ACRES M/L

Owner: Stephen H. Anderson II and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1984

Location: Custer-29N-07W-10 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: NW1/4 OF SW1/4 EXCEPT A PARCEL DESCRIBED AS: COMMENCING AT THE NE CORNEROF THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 10, T29N, R7W; THENCE WEST 1950 FT TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SW1/4 OF SECTION 10; THENCE SOUTH 734 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 147.585 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 147.585 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB; THENCE EAST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB, SAID TRACT (SITTING BULL NO. C1-10) CONTAINING 2 ACRES; ALSO A PARCEL LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF SW1/4 AND DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT THE NE1/4 OF NW1/4 OF THE SW1/4; THENCE RUNNING EAST ALONG THE ROW OF HWY M-88 295.17 FT. TO A POINT; THENCE LEAVING SAID ROW AND RUNNING SOUTH 295.17FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST295.17 FT TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB, SAID TRACT CONTAINING 2 ACRES M/L

Owner: Kathryn H. Hetzel, 1548 S Missouri Avenue, #140, Clearwater, FL 33756

List Yr: 1984

Location: Custer-29N-07W-15 78 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: N1/2 OF NW1/4 EXCEPT THAT PART COMMENCING AT THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 15, T29N, R7W; THENCE EAST 345 FT TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 15; THENCE SOUTH 585 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 147.585 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 147.585 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB; THENCE EAST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE WEST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB

Owner: Stephen H. Anderson II and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677

2 Acres. Location: Custer-29N-07W-15 Part 512: N Legal: Legal: THAT PART OF THE N1/2 OF NW1/4 COMMENCING AT THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 15, T29N, R7W; THENCE EAST 345 FT TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 15; THENCE SOUTH 585 FT TO A POINT: THENCE WEST 147.585 FT TO A POINT: THENCE NORTH 147.585 FT TO A POINT. SAID POINT BEING THE TRUE POB; THENCE EAST 295.17 FT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 295.17 FT TO A

POINT: THENCE WEST 295.17 FT TO A POINT: THENCE NORTH 295.17 FT TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING

THE TRUE POB

Owner: Stephen H. Anderson II and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 2008

Location: Custer-29N-07W-24 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S1/2 OF S1/2 OF NW1/4

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 2017

Location: Custer-29N-07W-26 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Owner: Frederick and Nancy Miller, 3846 Merwin Road, Lapeer, MI 48446

List Yr: 1982

Location: Custer-29N-07W-26 20 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: W 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Owner: Frederick and Nancy Miller, 3846 Merwin Road, Lapeer, MI 48446

List Yr: 1988

Location: Custer-29N-07W-28 Part 512: N 40 Acres.

Legal: NE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: Ms. Christine A. Lorenger, 38259 N Jacqueline Drive #8, , Cave Creek, AZ 85331

List Yr: 1981

Location: Custer-29N-07W-28 160 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S1/2 OF NE1/4, N1/2 OF SE1/4

Owner: Mark D. and Diane A. Sevald, 7755 North Noffke Drive, , Caledonia, MI 49316

List Yr: 1967

Location: Echo-31N-07W-13 54 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1/4 AND PART OF THE SW1/4 OF NW1/4 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE NW CORNE R OF SAID SECTION: THENCE S 85 DEG E 1300.60 FT ALONG THE N SECTION LINE; THENCE S 01 DEG W 1012.46FT; THENCE S 17 DEG W 975.20 FT; THENCE N 85 DEG W 1020 FT TO W SECTION LINE; THENCE N 00 DEG E 1958.86 FT TO THE POB

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1994

Location: Echo-31N-07W-23 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Karl D. Beal, PO Box 213, , East Jordan, MI 49727

List Yr: 1983

Location: Echo-31N-07W-26 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW1/4 OF SW1/4

Owner: Dennis L. and Jacquelyn D. Beal, 916 N Skinkle Road, , East Jordan, MI 49727

List Yr: 1980

Location: Echo-31N-07W-27 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: SE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Dennis L. and Jacquelyn D. Beal, 916 N Skinkle Road, , East Jordan, MI 49727

Location: Echo-31N-07W-31 164.5 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: Commencing at a 3/4" iron pipe being the South one-quarter comer of Section 31, Township 31 North, Range 7 West; thence along the North and South one-quarter line of said section, North 1°00'26" East 655.82 feet to a ½" iron rod, being the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 87°20'15" West 1327.90 feet to a ½" iron rod on the West one-eighth line of said section; thence along said one-eighth line, North 1°13'18" East 1971.02 feet to a Tiron on the East and West one-quarter line of said section; thence along said East and West one-quarter line, North 87°14'19" West 1506.46 feet to an Antrim County Monument, being the West one-quarter comer of said section; thence along the West line of said section, North 0°17'31" East (recorded as North 0°37'30" East) 1130.43 feet: thence perpendicular to said West section line, South 89°42'29" East (recorded as South 89°22'30" East) 700.00 feet; thence parallel to said West section line, North 0°17'31" East (recorded as North 0°37'30" East) 500.00 feet; thence perpendicular to said West section line, North 89°42'29" West (recorded as North 89°22'30" West) 700.00 feet to the West line of said section; thence along said West section line, North 0°17'31" East (recorded as North 0°37'30" East) 997.09 feet to an Antrim County Monument, being the Northwest comer of said section; thence along the North line of said section, South 87°39'06" East 1878.96 feet to the West line of the East three-quarters of the East one-half of the Northwest Fractional one-quarter of said section; thence along said West line of the East three-quarters of the East one-half of the Northwest Fractional one-quarter of said section. South 1°13'20" West 2639.58 feet to the said East and West one-quarter line; thence along said East and West one-quarter line, South 87°14' 19" East 990.44 feet to a T-iron being the center of said section, as monumented: thence along the said North and South one-quarter line, South 1°00'26" West 1968. 94 feet to the Point of Beginning, being part of the Northwest Fractional one-quarter and Part of the East one-half of the Southwest Fractional one-guarter of Section 31, Township 31 North, Range 7 West.

Owner: Carl J. Eklund, 1200 Vermeersch Road, Central Lake, MI 49622

List Yr: 2013

Location: Echo-31N-07W-32 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Marcial C. Reiley, 10165 Coyote Run Court, , Reno, NV 89508

List Yr: 1981

Location: Echo-31N-07W-33 80 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: N 1/2 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1983

Location: Echo-31N-07W-34 75 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S1/2 OF SW FRAC 1/4 EXCEPT THE SOUTH 200 FT. OF WEST 326.7 FT. OF THE SW1/4

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 2009

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-04 60.9 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S1/2 OF NW1/4 EXC. PART LYING EAST OF BUHLAND ROAD

Owner: Sharon W. Hupp, et al., c/o Trish Dormitzer, 524 2nd Street, Traverse City, MI 49684

List Yr: 1983

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-04 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Sharon W. Hupp, et al., c/o Trish Dormitzer, 524 2nd Street, Traverse City, MI 49684

List Yr: 1983

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-04 5 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 OF SW1/4

Owner: Sharon W. Hupp, et al., c/o Trish Dormitzer, 524 2nd Street, Traverse City, MI 49684

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-04 15.12 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: W1/2 OF SW1/4 OF SW1/4 EXC. 4.88 ACRES IN SW CORNER DESCR. AS COMMENCING AT THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 4, THENCE NORTH 570 FT, EAST 246 FT, SOUTH 240 FT EAST TO SOUTH SECTION LINE. THENCE WEST TO POINTOF BEGINNING.

Owner: Sharon W. Hupp, et al., c/o Trish Dormitzer, 524 2nd Street, Traverse City, MI 49684

List Yr: 1983

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-04 15.64 Acres.

Legal: Legal: NE 1/4 OF SW1/4 EXC.THE E1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4, EXC. W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4: AND EXC. THAT PART LYING EASTERLY OF BUHLAND ROAD. EXC. THE E1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 AND EXC. THE W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4.

Owner: Sharon W. Hupp, et al., c/o Trish Dormitzer, 524 2nd Street, Traverse City, MI 49684

List Yr: 1983

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-14 Part 512: N 35 Acres.

Legal: Legal: WEST 70 RODS OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Owner: Andrew G. Sevald, 6222 Chennault Beach Drive, , Mukilteo, WA 98275

List Yr: 1981

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-15 10 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Owner: Andrew G. Sevald, 6222 Chennault Beach Drive, , Mukilteo, WA 98275

List Yr: 1981

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-15 160 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S1/2 OF NE1/4, N1/2 OF SE1/4

Owner: Andrew G. Sevald, 6222 Chennault Beach Drive, . Mukilteo, WA 98275

List Yr: 1967

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-15 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Owner: Andrew G. Sevald, 6222 Chennault Beach Drive, , Mukilteo, WA 98275

List Yr: 1971

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-15 Legal: Legal: N1/4 OF W1/2 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Andrew C C Part 512: N

Owner: Andrew G. Sevald, 6222 Chennault Beach Drive, , Mukilteo, WA 98275

List Yr: 1981

Location: Forest Home-30N-08W-15 15 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: E1/2 OF S1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4; AND N1/4 OF E1/2 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Andrew G. Sevald, 6222 Chennault Beach Drive, , Mukilteo, WA 98275

List Yr: 1979

Location: Jordan-31N-06W-01 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: W1/2 OF W1/2 OF SE1/4

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1998

Location: Jordan-31N-06W-01 40.14 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: E1/2 OF W1/2 OF SE1/4 DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SEC 1, BEING N 89DEG 57 ' 13" E, 659.92 FT DISTANT OF THE SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF SD SEC 1; THENCE N 01DEG 37' 13" E, 2647.88 FTTO THE E-W 1/4 LINE OF SD SEC 1; THENCE N 89DEG 58' E, ALONG SD E-W 1/4 LINE 661.12 FT TO THE EAST1/8 LINE OF SD SEC 1; THENCE S 01DEG 37' 29" W ALONG SD EAST 1/8 LINE 2647.21 FT TO THE SOUTH LINEOF SEC 1; THENCE S 89DEG 57' 13" W ALONG SAID SEC LINE 659.92 FT TO POB:

Owner: Devereaux Family Partnership, Brandon Devereaux, 2872 North Hubbardston Road, Pewamo, MI 48873

Location: Kearney-30N-07W-15 81.3 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: E1/2 OF NW1/4

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 2015

Location: Kearney-30N-07W-24 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Owner: Dwight L. and Norma Quisenberry, 1661 Boulevard Drive, , Okemos, MI 48864

List Yr: 1979

Location: Kearney-30N-07W-24 81.12 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4 & A PARCEL DESCRIBED AS BEG. AT THE N1/4 CORNER OF SEC. THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH L INE OF SEC. 24, 52 RODS (858.0 FT) M/L TO A POINT SITUATE 2 RODS WEST (33.0 FT) OF THE W SHORE OF THE BROOK FORMING THE OUTLET TO PALMER SPRINGS. THENCE SOUTH 4 RODS (66') THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITHSAID NORTH LINEOF SEC 24, 52 RODS (858.0') M/L TO THE N-S 1/4 LINE OF SEC.24, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID N-S 1/4 LINE4 RODS (66 FT); TO THE POB. TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT 33.0' WIDE LYINGWESTERLY OF AND ADJACENT TO THE EAST LINE OF THE N1/2 OF THE NE1/4 OF SAID SEC.24 DESCR. AS BEG ATTHE NE CORNER OF SEC.24, THENCE S 0 DEG 27' 0" WEST 1318.26' TO THE POINT OF ENDING. SAID EASEMENT TO BE USED IN COMMON BY THE PARTIES THERETO FOR INGRESS & EGRESS AND THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCEOF PUBLIC UTILITIES. CONTAINING 81.12 ACRES M/L.

Owner: Stephen H. and Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 1994

Location: Kearney-30N-07W-36 239 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: E1/2 OF NW1/4 AND NE1/4 EXCEPT A 1 ACRE PARCEL LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF NE1/4 AND DESCRIBED AS BEGINN ING AT THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 36, ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF OSLUND RD AT THE EDGE OF THE COUNTY RDROW, LOCATE A 13" HARD MAPLE TREE AT THE TOP OF A SLIGHT CUT ALONG THE ROADSIDE. A WIRE FENCE IMBEDDED INTO THE TREE IS CONSIDERED TO MARK THE EAST BOUNDARY OF THE MC CANN OWNERSHIP; PROCEED FROM THE HARD MAPLE TREE A HEADING OF N 90DEG W A DISTANCE OF 505 FEET TO THE WEST POST OF THE SWING GATELOCATED AT THE ACCESS RD INTO THE MC CANN PROPERTY. THENCE S 54DEG W, 120 FT TO A CLUMP OF HARD MAPLE ALONG THE W SIDE OF THE ACCESS RD; THENCE S 31DEG W, 100 FT TO THE CENTER OF THE ACCESS RD, WHICH IS THE POB; THENCE N 90DEG W, 200 FT; THENCE S 0DEG W, 200 FT; THEN N 90DEG E, 200 FT TO THE POB.

Owner: Mc Cann Tree Farms, LLC, c/o Jean Lund, 1507 Lemon Ln, Davis, CA 95616

List Yr: 2013

Location: Kearney-30N-08W-01 53.32 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: NE1/4 OF NE1/4; GOV. LOT 5

Owner: Michael S. and Elyce K. Fuller, 1907 Peace Valley Court NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505

List Yr: 1981

Location: Kearney-30N-08W-01 27 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD

Owner: Michael S. and Elyce K. Fuller, 1907 Peace Valley Court NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505

List Yr: 1981

Location: Mancelona-29N-05W-04 642.9 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: ENTIRE FRL SEC. EXC. COMMENCING AT THE SW CORNER OF LOT 56 WHISPERING PINES, THENCE NORTH 1 DEG. E A LONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 129.53'; TO THE NWLY CORNER OF SAID LOT, THENCE NORTH 87 DEG W 120 FT, THENCE SOUTH 1 DEG W PARALLEL WITH THE WLY LINE OF SAID LOT 129.53 FT,THENCE SOUTH 87 DEG E 120' TO POB, BEING PART OF NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Robert Bonner, 1887 Ridge Road, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Location: Mancelona-29N-05W-08 60 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: NW1/4 NW1/4; N1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4

Owner: John Lacev and Robert Ball, PO Box 608, Mimbres, NM 88049

Location: Mancelona-29N-05W-08 Legal: Legal: NW1/4 SW1/4; S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4

Owner: Shannar' | Part 512: N

Owner: Shannon L. Leavell, 102 Oaklawn Ridge Lane, Saint Rose, LA 70087

List Yr: 1930

Location: Mancelona-29N-06W-05 Part 512: N 40 Acres.

Legal: Legal: NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Owner: Antrim Conservation District, Wendy Warren, Director, 4820 Stover Road, Bellaire, MI 49615

List Yr: 1986

Location: Mancelona-29N-06W-06 56 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SOUTH 1,874 FT OF FRL EAST 1/2 OF FRL NE1/4 Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 2014

Location: Mancelona-29N-06W-06 22 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: EAST FRL 1/2 OF NE1/4 EXC THE SOUTH 1874 FT THEREOF AND EXC COMM AT THE NE COR OF SD SEC 6; THENCE S OUTH ALG THE EAST SEC LINE262 FT; THENCE WEST 300 FT; THENCE NORTH 262

FT TO NORTH LINE OF SEC 6; THENCE EAST 300 FT TO POB

Owner: Mrs. Mary C. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

List Yr: 2017

Location: Mancelona-29N-06W-22 120 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SE1/4 OF NW1/4; SW1/4 OF NE1/4; NE1/4 OF NW1/4 Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 2009

Location: Star-30N-05W-12 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW1/4 OF SW1/4

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 2011

Location: Star-30N-05W-14 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 1977

Location: Star-30N-05W-14 80 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: N1/2 OF NE1/4

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 2011

Part 512: N Location: Star-30N-05W-14 38 Acres.

Legal: Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4 EXCEPT A PARCEL DESC AS COMM AT NE COR OF SD SECTION; THENCE S 00DEG 00' 01" W ALG THE EAST LN OF SD SEC, 1328.67 FT TO NE COR OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4; THENCE CONT S 00DEG 00' 01" W ALG THE EAST LN OF SD SEC, 280.03 FT TO THE POB; THENCE S 00DEG 00' 01" W ALG THE EAST LN OF SD SEC, 263.96 FT; THENCE N 89DEG 59' 59" W, 329.96 FT; THENCE N 00DEG 00' 01" E, 263.96 FT; THENCE S 89DEG 59' 59" E, 329.96 FT TO POB

Owner: Acer Paradise, Inc., Sam Fahl, PO Box 500, Mancelona, MI 49659

List Yr: 2017

Location: Star-30N-05W-15 Part 512: N 40 Acres.

Legal: Legal: S 1/2 OF S 1/2 OF NW 1/4

Owner: Sharon Fike, Joe Fike, PO Box 356, Temperance, MI 48182

Location: Star-30N-05W-15 150 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SW 1/4 EXCEPT THE SW1/4 OF THE SW1/4 OF THE SW1/4

Owner: Sharon Fike, Joe Fike, PO Box 356, Temperance, MI 48182

List Yr: 1985

Location: Star-30N-05W-20 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: S 1/2 OF N 1/2 OF SW 1/4

Owner: Laginess Holdings Ii, LLC, Mr. Edmund A. Laginess, 6896 N Telegraph Road, Monroe, MI 48162

List Yr: 1985

Location: Star-30N-05W-24 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: NW1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Jane A. and Richard J. Gray, 8973 Old Alba Road, Elmira, MI 49730

List Yr: 1981

Location: Star-30N-05W-24 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Owner: Jane A. and Richard J. Gray, 8973 Old Alba Road, Elmira, MI 49730

List Yr: 1979

Location: Star-30N-05W-24 40 Acres. Part 512: N

Legal: Legal: SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Owner: David J. and Donna J. Eckel, 19260 Dun Bridge Rd, , Bowling Green, OH 43402

List Yr: 1979

Township Summary

Township	Acres
Banks	80.00
Central Lake	160.00
Chestonia	141.00
Custer	538.00
Echo	533.50
Forest Home	401.66
Jordan	80.14
Kearney	521.74
Mancelona	1,000.90
Star	548.00
Antrim TOTALS	Acres: 4,004.94